NH Adult Education Request for Proposals BAE-RFP-2019-002 Statewide Professional Development

Questions/Revisions

RFP Section	Vendor Inquiry	State Response
Section 5.7.7 Facilitation Instructions	Should it be "Coalition of Adult Basic Education" not "Commission on"	Yes. See Addendum 1.
Pg 30		
Appendix C NH Prof Dev Handbook	Is this a sample? Some of the information is outdated.	Correct. The successful applicant will be responsible for updating this Handbook.
Section 1 Overview & Schedule	Is it a Learning Disabilities Coordinator or a Disabilities Coordinator?	The term should be Disabilities Coordinator. Please make corrections in Section 1.1, 5.9.7, and on page 31. See Addendum 1.
Appendix C	There is a reference to a Learning Disabilities Consultant.	This should be the same as the Disabilities Coordinator references above.
Section 4 – Process for Submitting a Proposals 4.3 Proposal Inquiries	Clarification on CC	The example should read: TO: Sarah.Bennett@doe.nh.gov Subject: RFP-BAE-2019-002 Professional Development. See Addendum 1